7675 E
October 1987
Quality Assurance Services
FM739, QAS34/61
Description Potentiometers
The SQN37 is a motorised pneumatic signal pressure transmit-
ter, also called pressure divider, used for the generation of
variable pressure signals depending on electric signals or

Pack containing 5 filters AGA37
Ordering Specification
When ordering, please use type designation, e.g.
SQN37.402A27 specifying a signal pressure transmitter for the
control of an output pressure signal repre-
senting 7% to 96% of the inlet pressure p,.
Replacement filters must be ordered separately.
When ordering AGA37, a pack containing 5 filters will be sup-
plied.
Potentiometers must also be ordered separately, e.g. ASZ12.63,
specifying a lOOOn potentiometer with 130° angular rotation
and 2-point connection.
1
Function
Basic principle
P2J fP1 \,l
I Output pressure signal chamber
2 Cam
3 Motor
4 Limit switch
5 Auxiliary switch
6 Filter
0, Inlet Dressure
pi 0utp;t pressure
Dl Orlflce
D2 Nozzle
Y3 4
Signal pressure transmitter
The inlet pressure p, via a filter (6) and an orifice Dl is fed to
the output pressure signal chamber (1). A bleed type nozzle
D2, through which a medium (air) permanently escapes, is
located at the top of the pressure signal chamber. Orifice Dl
reduces the pressure of the medium entering the chamber.
The cross sectional area at the nozzle’s oulet is varied by
means of a motor driven cam (2). Depending on the position of
the cam (2), more or less medium escapes to the atmosphere,
thus changing the pressure in the output pressure signal
chamber (1).
The motor (3) driving the cam is controlled by two limit
switches (4). When voltage is supplied to the motor via the
appropriate limit switch, the motor moves the cam (2) in the
desired direction. To limit the operating range, the limit
switches (4) can be set to any position within the cam’s angu-
lar rotation range.
Connected to the motor spindle are potential-free auxiliary
switches (5). They are actuated when the cam reaches a pre-
determined angular position. The switchover position of each
auxiliary switch can be adjusted within the cam’s angular rota-
tion range.
Voltage at
l terminal 1: output pressure p2 increases towards p,
l terminal 2: output pressure p2 falls towards atmospheric
pressure
Function diagram
%A WPh
1
100
0 1:
a’ 70
LSO’ ’ ’
, , I , , ,
16 20 30 40 50 60 70 60 90 100 110 120 130'4
1 Curves for SQN37.401A27
2 Curves for SQN37.402A27
0 Air flow
i$ Air flow corresponding to Pressure PI
) ~;w;~hl$‘gas
ASZ... potentiometers
A wiper connected to the driving spindle slides over an elec-
tric resistance. The resistance value between the wiper and
the end of the resistance is proportional to the position of the